XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

13
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER
• NAME OF ITEM
• PART DESCRIPTION
• MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing.
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
BP7409-1 COPA BREEZE  1/23/13  8:55 PM  Page 14
15
Part Number
Key Model No.
No. Description TB311DBZ00
* Hanger Pack, Consisting of: 761655-81
1 Hanger Bracket —
2 Hanger Ball —
3 Downrod —
* Parts Bag, Containing: 764022
4 Wire Connector (4) —
5 Knurled Knob, #8-32 (2) —
6 Lockwasher, #8 (2) —
7 Threaded Stud, 1-1/4” (2) —
8 Hairpin Clip (1) —
9 Clevis Pin (1) —
10 Screw, Flange Head Blade, M5 x 6mm (16) —
11 Screw, Pan Head Shoulder Flange with Lockwasher,
M6 x 14mm (1 spare) —
12 Screw, Pan Head Switch Cup, M4 x 12mm (1 spare) —
13 Blade Balancing Kit (1) —
14 Canopy, Ceiling 764013-DBZ
15 Cover, Coupler 762463-DBZ
16 Flange Set, Blade (full set for one fan) 764016-DBZ
17 Blade Set, (full set for one fan) 764018-MAB
18 Switch Housing Plate 763791-DBZ
19 Switch Housing Cover 764020-DBZ
20 Wiring Harness Assembly 764021
21 Receiver, Wall Control, SW46 761971
— Owner's Manual BP7409-1
Repair Parts Listing
BP7409-1 COPA BREEZE  1/23/13  8:55 PM  Page 15
LIMITED WARRANTY
What The Warranty Covers:
This warranty covers the motor and the other components and accessories of your Emerson ceiling fan against all defects in
workmanship and materials. You must be the original purchaser or user of the product to be covered.
What The Period Of Coverage Is:
As it applies to the motor, this warranty will last for a lifetime of your ceiling fan. All other components and accessories are cov-
ered by this warranty for one year from the date you purchased your ceiling fan. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MER-
CHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MADE WITH RESPECT TO COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES IS
ALSO LIMITED TO ONE YEAR.
What Will Emerson Electric Co. Do To Correct Problems:
Emerson Electric Co. will replace a defective Emerson Air Comfort Ceiling Fan motor, blade, component or other accessory at